Ap 581/40

10/492149

0111 Rec'd.PCT/PTO 0 9 APR 2004

_	Ah 58	1/,	1	0/4	192
4.904	ų 9		0111 Rec'd .P 87	/PTO	09
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	08-24-2	2004	U.S. DEPARTMEN U.S. Patent a		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			O.S. Falerit al	iu magemai	K OIIICE
To the Honorable Commissioner o	(12 21 - 1 1 1		original documents	or copy th	ereof
Name of conveying party(ies)	102820	092	ss of receiving part	y(ies)	
1. Andreas KNAEBCHEN (03/17/04)		Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft			
		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes x No	Street Address: Wittelsbacherpl	atz 2		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
x Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: München			
Other		Country: Germa	any Z	ip: <u>80333</u>	
Execution Date: March	Additional name(saddress(es) attac		es x	No	
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):				
If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new application, the ex	ecution date of the new	application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):			
٨٨	ditional numbers attache	da Dyan G	la.		
			No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of a patents involved		1	
Name: Kevin R. Spivak MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41) \$	40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 449122071400		Enclosed	<u> </u>		
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Blvd, Suite 300		x Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1950 Tysons Biva, Suite 500		Authorized (Form 2038 er	I to be charged to c	redit card	ł
Oit.		8. Deposit account	number:		
City: State VA VA	e: Zip: 22102	(Attach dunlicate conv	03-1952 of this page if paying by	I donocit ac	
DO NOT USE THIS SPA			or tins page it paying by	deposit act	Count)
). Statement and signature.	1				
To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original docum	pelief, the foregoing info ment.	rmation is true and c	orrect and any attac	hed copy	
Kevin R. Spivak - 43,148 Name of Person Signing		- 4 The		19, 2004	
	/	Signature		Date	
Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachr	ments, and documents:	3		
10000109 031952 10492149		****			
5 77 D A	1				
	/				

VA-63523

PATENT REEL: 015696 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Andreas Knaebchen

residing at:

residing at:

Partenkirchner Str. 20 81377 Muenchen

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Verfahren zur Herstellung einer Kommunikationsverbindung zwischen Teilnehmerstellen eines zwei Kommunikationsnetze umfassenden Vermittlungssystems

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2001P00220WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP02/11018

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

PATENT REEL: 015696 FRAME: 0625 hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

10

Date: 17 Mar & 2004	Andrea Kriell
<u> </u>	Andreas Knaebchen
Witnesses: Nature	
(type name)	WOLFGANG HACKENBERG
Witnesses:	
(type name)	BARBARA AMOT
Date:	
NA // 1	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Date:	
Date.	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	

PATENT REEL: 015696 FRAME: 0626